800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
MAX BIN WASTE STORAGE SYSTEM
Technical Specifications & Assembly
M-Series Max Bin Waste Storage System
What’s In the Box
 4 diff erent widths available, unit is adjustable to fi t
metric and imperial sizes without a conversion kit
 3 heights available

x4
x1 pair
x1
x4
x1
x1 pair
4.
8.
12. x8
x1 pair
x1 pair
13.
Positioning Template
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
Dimensions (W x H x D) Capacity Part#
262 - 280 x 460x 520mm (10 ⁵⁄16 - 11 x 18 ¹⁄8 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 26L (2 X 13L) 04-MAX300-26S-AG
262 - 280 x 540 x 520mm (10 ⁵⁄16 - 11 x 21 ¹⁄4 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 30L (2 X 15L) 04-MAX300-30S-AG
262 - 280 x 620 x 520mm (10 ⁵⁄16 - 11 x 24 ¹³⁄32 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 32L (2 X 16L) 04-MAX300-32S-AG
Dimensions (W x H x D) Capacity Part#
412 - 430 x 460x 520mm (16 ¹⁄4 - 16 ¹⁵⁄16 x 18 ¹⁄8 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 56L (2 X 28L) 04-MAX450-56S-AG
412 - 430 x 540 x 520mm (16 ¹⁄4 - 16 ¹⁵⁄16 x 21 ¹⁄4 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 66L (2 X 33L) 04-MAX450-66S-AG
412 - 430 x 620 x 520mm (16 ¹⁄4 - 16 ¹⁵⁄16 x 24 ³⁄4 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 76L (2 X 38L) 04-MAX450-76S-AG
Dimensions (W x H x D) Capacity Part#
362 - 380 x 460x 520mm (14 ¹⁄4 - 14 ³¹⁄32 x 18 ¹⁄8 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 48L (2 X 24L) 04-MAX400-48S-AG
362 - 380 x 540 x 520mm (14 ¹⁄4 - 14 ³¹⁄32 x 21 ¹⁄4 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 54L (2 X 27L) 04-MAX400-54S-AG
362 - 380 x 620 x 520mm (14 ¹⁄4 - 14 ³¹⁄32 x 24 ³⁄4 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 62L (2 X 31L) 04-MAX400-62S-AG
Dimensions (W x H x D) Capacity Part#
562 - 580 x 460x 520mm (22 ¹⁄8 - 22 ²⁷⁄32 x 18 ¹⁄8 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 74L (2 X 13L + 2 X 24L) 04-MAX600-74S-AG
562 - 580 x 540 x 520mm (22 ¹⁄8 - 22 ²⁷⁄32 x 21 ¹⁄4 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 84L (2 X 15L + 2 X 27L) 04-MAX600-84S-AG
562 - 580 x 620 x 520mm (22 ¹⁄8 - 22 ²⁷⁄32 x 24 ³⁄4 x 20 ¹⁄2”) 94L (2 X 16L + 2 X 31L) 04-MAX600-94S-AG
Technical Specifications & Assembly
MAX BIN WASTE STORAGE SYSTEM
SERIES
M-Series Max Bin for 12” (300mm) cabinets